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and after giving such public notxce as they may prescribe; the
village or either town may buy at such sale. If the village and
town boards agree upon the division of such property or a
finding is made by the arbitrators they shall file with the elerk
of the village or town which shall be found by such agreement
or finding to be the debtor of the other a written statement
signed by them respectively showing the amount of such in-
debtedness which shall be charged against such debtor corpo-
ration, and which if not paid otherwise shall be added by the
clerk thereof to the next tax roll of such town or village and
paid by the treasurer thereof to the treasurer of the corpors-
tion entitled to receive it. It shall then be the duty of the
proper officers of the corporation to whom such payment is
made to execute a conveyance of the property to which the town
or village makmg such payment is entitled by such agreement or

finding. ‘

(Jee c. 767.)
SectioN 2. This act takes effect when published.
Approved June 5, 1913.

No. 486, S.] [Published June 7, 1913.

CHAPTER 426.

AN ACT to compensate George B. Skogmo, Robert Glenn, L.
G. Kellogg, E. J. Kneen, J. A. Chinnock and Henry Lay-
cock for expenses incurred as members of a committee of the
legislature to confer with a committee of the legislature of
Minnesota, relating to uniform and reciprocal laws relating
to the taking of fish in all boundary waters between Minneso-
ta and Wisconsin, including Lake Pepin and Lake St. Croix,
appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 32 S., adopted
by the legislature of 1913; and to compensate C. A. Leicht
and George Wagner for expenses incurred in accompanying
said committee at its request; and making an appropriation
therefor.

The people of the Staie of Wisconsin, represented sn Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the members
of the committee appointed under the provisions of Joint Res-
olution No. 32, S., adopted by the legislature of 1913, to confer
with & ecommittee of the legislature of Minnesota in regard to
uniform and reciprocal laws relative to the taking of fish in
all boundary waters between Minnesota and Wisconsin, includ-
ing Lake Pepin and Lake St. Croix, and to C. A. Leicht and
George Wagner who accompanied said committee at its request,
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to reimburse them for their necessary expenses incurred as
members of and for accompanying said committee, the follow-
ing: George B. Skogmo, $31.41; Robert Glenn, $35.40; L.
G. Kellogg, $35.40; E. J. Kneen, $50.84; J. A. Chinnock, $35.24;
Henry Laycock, $35.24; C. A. Leicht, $21.58, and George Wag-
ner, $33.64. ’

SEcTION 2. A sum of money sufficient to carry out the pro-
visions of this act is hereby appropriated out of any money in
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

SEcTiON 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 5, 1913.

No. 492, S.] . [Published June 7, 1913.

CHAPTER 427.

AN ACT to amend section 3519¢ of the statutes, relating to
bonds of referees.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, rcpresented in Senale and
Assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Section 3519e of the statutes is amended to read:
Section 3519¢e. Upon such application being made the said
court or circuit judge must appoint some suitable person as
referee, to whom and under whose direction the sale, mortgag-
ing, leasing or other disposition of said lands or interest shall
be made, which said referee shall give a bond to the * * *
judge of the court in which such proceedings shall be com-
mence:d, in such amount, with such sureties and in such form
as the said cireuit, county or superior court or circuit judge
shall direct, conditioned for the faithful performance of the
trust reposed, for paying over, investing or accounting for all
moneys that shall be received by such referee according to the
order of any court having authority to give directions in the
premises and for observance of the directions of the court in
relation to the said matter. Provided further, that all procecd-
ings herctofore had under this chapter in county courts not
having civid jurisdiction are hereby legalized.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 5, 1913.





